PORT OF SILVERDALE RESOLUTION NO. 2023-04

MOORAGE TERM POLICY

WHEREAS, The Port of Silverdale has a no-fee access agreement with the Department of Natural Resources (DNR).

WHEREAS, RCW 79.105.230 and WAC 332-30-131 The land must be available daily to the public on a first come first-served basis.

WHEREAS, the DNR has defined a 72-hour limit to day use.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Port Commission of the Port of Silverdale that the moorage facilities may be used by individual boaters and by boating groups pursuant to the following policies:

- 1. No reservations will be allowed for the moorage facility.
- 2. The Port of Silverdale will limit maximum stays to 3 nights consecutively.
- 3. There will be a maximum of 3 nights stay per week.

ADOPTED, by the Port Commission of the Port of Silverdale, Kitsap County, Washington at a regular open public meeting thereof held on October 19, 2023.

PORT OF SILVERDALE KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Caleb Reese

Commissioner

Douglas Kitchens

Commissioner

Ed Scholfield

Commissioner